Ilm!’!, Woll-Loing & Sufety

Larry Meredith, Ph.D.
DIRECTOR

20 North San Pedro Road
Suite 2028

San Rafael, CA 94903
415 473 3696 T

415 473 3791 F

415 473 3344 TTY
www.marincounty.org/hhs

DEPARTMENT OF

Promoting and profecting health, weltbeing, selfsufficiency, and safety of all people in Marin County.

December 20, 2011

Marin County Board of Supervisors
3501 Civic Center Drive
San Rafael, CA 94903

SUBJECT: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES; EXTENSION OF
SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENTS

Dear Supervisors:

RECOMMENDATION: Authorize President to approve the Department of
Health and Human Services contract extensions for various agencies and
individuals.

SUMMARY: Community based contract agencies provide a significant
portion of Department of Health and Human Services. In order to ensure that
services are provided continuously during the period of transition to a new
fiscal year, the Department proposes extension of the attached list of service
provider agreements.

Note that all of the contract services are included in the baseline FY 2011-
2012 budget for the Department. Note also that all of the contracts include
clauses that allow the County to terminate the contract, generally with thirty
days’ advance notice, if the County no longer has the resources to provide
these services. The proposed action would extend current provider
agreements through March 31, 2012.

As agreements are completed, they will be made effective July 1, 2011 in
order to meet State requirements.

FISCAL IMPACT: The funds represented herein are included in the FY
2011-2012 baseline departmental budget. Contracts will only be executed or
further extended if the funding continues to be available.

Sincerely, .
AL
o Mgredith, Ph.D.
Directa#’ of Health and Human Services



